
Sat 22-Aug-2020 22:53:28 BST

Leith FAB 2 vs Carlton 4s
on

Saturday 22 August 2020
at

Leith Links

Carlton 4s won by 36 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Leith FAB 2
Score 123 for 10
Overs 30.1

Players Sanjeev
Siva
Pratyush
John
Ahmed
Tahir
Abdullah
Shiv Soni
Sriram
Aleem
Kapil

Team Carlton 4s
Score 159 for 10
Overs 40.0

Players Paul Kentish
Jamie Beattie
Rudy Adair
Brian Kaczynski
Max d'Ulisse
Joe Ward
Fraser Kentish
Isaac Foley
Tom Leftley
Dougie Firth
Hannah Rainey
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Carlton 4s INNINGS
Venue: Leith Links Toss won by: Leith FAB 2 Sat 22-Aug-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Paul Kentish
. 2 . . . . . . 1 . . 4. . 1 . 1 1 . . . 4. 2 . . 1 111111 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 111 .
1 11 . 2 . . . . 4. . 6. W lbw  b Shiv Soni 44 70 81 43 20 3 3 1 39% 62.9

2 Jamie Beattie
1 . . . 21 . . . 2 . . . 1 1 . . 1 . . . 44. . 1W

c Abdullah  b Kapil 18 27 29 17 6 2 2 37% 66.7

3 Rudy Adair
. 1 . . 12 . . . . 1 . . . W

b Abdullah 5 15 12 11 3 1 27% 33.3

4 Brian Kaczynski
. 142. 2 . . 1 . 1 11 . . 4. 1 . 1 . . 41 . . . . . 4. 2 . 1111 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . 1 11
. 1 1 . 21141 . . - run out (John) 52 66 82 33 24 4 5 50% 78.8

5 Max d'Ulisse
. . . . 1 . W

c John  b Sriram 1 7 2 6 1 14% 14.3

6 Joe Ward (LHB)
. 1 . . . 1 1 . . . W

b Sriram 3 11 9 8 3 27% 27.3

7 Fraser Kentish
. . -

run out (Abdullah) 0 2 0 2 0.0

8 Isaac Foley
1 . . 1 11 . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . W

b Abdullah 9 27 23 18 9 33% 33.3

9 Tom Leftley
. . 2 . . 2 . 14.

not out 9 10 12 6 1 2 1 40% 90.0

10 Dougie Firth
. W

b Siva 0 2 2 2 0.0

11 Hannah Rainey
. . . . W

c John  b Tahir 0 5 3 5 0.0

40.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 18  (6wd  2nb  2lb  8b 0p) TOTAL 159 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

41

Jamie Beattie

9.5

41

2

49

Rudy Adair

13.4

8

3

105

Paul Kentish

23.6

56

4

107

Max d'Ulisse

25.2

2

5

116

Joe Ward

27.6

9

6

117

Fraser Kentish

29.2

1

7

146

Isaac Foley

36.5

29

8

149

Brian Kaczynski

37.5

3

9

152

Dougie Firth

38.5

3

10

159

Hannah Rainey

39.6

7

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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NB

4 3
1

1 3 3
5 14 1 2.80Kapil

R
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3

2

9

1
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1

1
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R
W
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1
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1 5 1 2
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R
W

WD
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4 5

1

2 2
4 14 1 3.50Sanjeev
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W
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NB

6 5 10
1
2 3 23 1 2 7.67Shiv Soni

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

1
1

1
3 4 2 1.33Sriram
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Leith FAB 2 INNINGS
Venue: Leith Links Toss won by: Leith FAB 2 Sat 22-Aug-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Sanjeev
. . . 1 . . . . W

lbw  b Tom Leftley 1 9 13 8 1 11% 11.1

2 Siva
. . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1W

c Isaac Foley  b Tom Leftley 4 18 16 14 4 22% 22.2

3 Pratyush
. . . . . 4. . . . . . 412 . . . . . . . . . . . . W

b Hannah Rainey 11 28 33 24 1 1 2 14% 39.3

4 John
. 4. 4. W

b Tom Leftley 8 6 6 4 2 33%133.3

5 Ahmed
. . . . . 1 12 . 4. 111 . . 1 1 . . 1 11 . 2 . . . . 4W

c Paul Kentish  b Isaac Foley 22 31 40 17 10 2 2 45% 71.0

6 Tahir
1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 2 . . 22W

lbw  b Max d'Ulisse 10 31 35 24 4 3 23% 32.3

7 Abdullah
. . . . . . 41 . . 41 . . . 1 1 . . . 1 . 21 . .

not out 16 26 44 17 6 1 2 35% 61.5

8 Shiv Soni
. . . . . . . . 4141 . 6. 2 . . W

c Brian Kaczynski  b Dougie 
Firth

18 19 19 13 2 1 2 1 32% 94.7

9 Sriram
W

lbw  b Dougie Firth 0 1 0 1 0.0

10 Aleem
W

b Dougie Firth 0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Kapil
. . 21 . . . 1 . . . . W

c Hannah Rainey  b Fraser 
Kentish

4 13 10 10 2 1 23% 30.8

30.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 29  (20wd  1nb  3lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 123 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

8

Sanjeev

3.4

8

2

9

Siva

5.1

1

3

21

John

7.1

12

4

44

Pratyush

12.2

23

5

64

Ahmed

17.6

20

6

78

Tahir

21.3

14

7

109

Shiv Soni

26.2

31

8

109

Sriram

26.3

0

9

109

Aleem

26.4

0

10

123

Kapil

30.1

14

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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1

1 1 4 8
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R

W
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1

2

1
1

8
1 1

1

1 5 1 14 3 3 2.80Tom Leftley

R
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WD
NB

7

1

3
1

1 2
5 1 14 1 1 2.80Hannah 

Rainey
R
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WD
NB

1

3

2

2

3 4
1
4

1

1 5 21 1 10 4.20Isaac Foley 
(RMF)

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

1 6

1
3
3 4 18 3 5 4.50Dougie Firth 
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R

W
WD
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4
1
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1

9 4
4 28 1 1 7.00Max d'Ulisse

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 1.1 4 1 3.43Fraser 

Kentish 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

1 1 0.00Jamie Beattie
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Carlton 4s INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Tahir . 2 . . . . 

2 4 0 Siva 1 . . 1 . . 

3 10 0 Tahir . . 4 1wd . . 1 

4 15 0 Siva . 1 . 2 1 1 

5 21 0 Tahir . . . 4 . 2 

6 23 0 Siva . . . 2 . . 

7 26 0 Ahmed . . 1 . 1 1 

8 30 0 Kapil 1 1 1 . . 1 

9 38 0 Ahmed . . . 4 4 . 

10 41 1 Kapil 1 . 1 1 W . 

11 43 1 Ahmed 1 1 . . . . 

12 44 1 Kapil . . 1 . . . 

13 49 1 Aleem 2 . . . 1wd . 1wd 1 

14 50 2 Abdullah . . . W . 1 

15 60 2 Aleem 4 2 . 2 . 1nb 1 

16 61 2 Abdullah . 1 . . . . 

17 65 2 Aleem 1 1 1 . . 1 

18 70 2 Abdullah . . 1 . . 4 

19 74 2 Sanjeev 1 . 1 1 . 1 

20 80 2 Shiv Soni . . 4 1 1 . 

21 86 2 Sanjeev . 1 . 1nb . . 4 

22 91 2 Shiv Soni 1 . 2 . 1 1 

23 93 2 Sanjeev . 2 . . . . 

24 105 3 Shiv Soni 2wd 4 . . 6 . W 

25 107 3 Sanjeev 1 . . . . 1 

26 110 4 Sriram . W . 1 1 1lb 

27 115 4 Aleem . 1wd . 1 1 1 1lb 

28 116 5 Sriram . 1 . . . W 

29 117 5 Aleem . . . 1 . . 

30 118 6 Sriram . W 1 . . . 

31 123 6 Ahmed 1by 1 . 1 1 1 

32 126 6 Kapil 1 . 1 . . 1 

33 128 6 Ahmed . 1by 1 . . . 

34 131 6 Kapil 1 . 1 . 1 . 

35 134 6 Abdullah 1 1by 1by . . . 

36 144 6 Siva 2 1 1 1 1 4 

37 146 7 Abdullah . 1 1 . W . 

38 149 8 Tahir . 1by . 2 W . 

39 153 9 Siva . 2 . 1 W 1by 

40 159 10 Tahir . . 1by 4 1by W 

Leith FAB 2 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Rudy Adair . 1wd . . 1 . . 

2 6 0 Tom Leftley 1lb 1wd 1wd . . 1 . . 

3 7 0 Rudy Adair . . . . . 1 

4 8 1 Tom Leftley . 1 . W . . 

5 9 1 Rudy Adair . . . 1 . . 

6 17 2 Tom Leftley W . 4 . 4 . 

7 21 2 Rudy Adair . 4 . . . . 

8 21 3 Tom Leftley W . . . . . 

9 29 3 Rudy Adair . . 4 1 1 2 

10 31 3 Tom Leftley 1 . . . . 1wd . 

11 39 3 Hannah Rainey 2 1wd . 4 . 1 . 

12 43 3 Isaac Foley 1 1wd . . 1wd . 1wd . . . 

13 46 4 Hannah Rainey 1 W 1 . . 1 

14 50 4 Isaac Foley 1 . 1 . 2wd . . 

15 51 4 Hannah Rainey . 1 . . . . 

16 54 4 Isaac Foley 1 . 1 1 . . 

17 56 4 Hannah Rainey . 2 . . . . 

18 64 5 Isaac Foley . 1wd . . . 2wd 4 1wd W 

19 64 5 Hannah Rainey . . . . . . 

20 66 5 Isaac Foley 1 . 1wd . . . . 

21 74 5 Dougie Firth . 2 . 1lb . 1wd 4 

22 78 6 Max d'Ulisse 2 2 W . . . 

23 79 6 Dougie Firth 1 . . . . . 

24 90 6 Max d'Ulisse . . 1nb-4 1 4 1 . 

25 97 6 Dougie Firth 4 1 1wd . . 1 . 

26 106 6 Max d'Ulisse 1 6 . 2 . . 

27 109 9 Dougie Firth . 2wd 1wd W W W . . 

28 113 9 Max d'Ulisse . . 1 2 1 . 

29 117 9 Fraser Kentish . . . 1 2 1 

30 123 9 Jamie Beattie . 1by 4by . . 1lb 

31 123 10 Fraser Kentish W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Brian Kaczynski Carlton 4s 52 66 82 5 78.8 51.5% 1

2 Paul Kentish Carlton 4s 44 70 81 3 1 62.9 38.6%

3 Ahmed Leith FAB 2 22 31 40 2 71.0 41.9%

4 Shiv Soni Leith FAB 2 18 19 19 2 1 94.7 31.6%

5 Jamie Beattie Carlton 4s 18 27 29 2 66.7 37.0%

6 Abdullah Leith FAB 2 16 26 44 2 61.5 30.8% 1

7 Pratyush Leith FAB 2 11 28 33 2 39.3 14.3%

8 Tahir Leith FAB 2 10 31 35 32.3 19.4%

9 Tom Leftley Carlton 4s 9 10 12 1 90.0 40.0% 1

10 Isaac Foley Carlton 4s 9 27 23 33.3 33.3%

11 John Leith FAB 2 8 6 6 2 133.3 33.3%

12 Rudy Adair Carlton 4s 5 15 12 33.3 26.7%

13 Kapil Leith FAB 2 4 13 10 30.8 23.1%

14 Siva Leith FAB 2 4 18 16 22.2 22.2%

15 Joe Ward Carlton 4s 3 11 9 27.3 27.3%

16 Max d'Ulisse Carlton 4s 1 7 2 14.3 14.3%

17 Sanjeev Leith FAB 2 1 9 13 11.1 11.1%

18 Fraser Kentish Carlton 4s 0 2 0.0

19 Dougie Firth Carlton 4s 0 2 2 0.0

20 Hannah Rainey Carlton 4s 0 5 3 0.0

21 Aleem Leith FAB 2 0 1 0.0

22 Sriram Leith FAB 2 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Tom Leftley Carlton 4s 3 14 5.0 1 30 3 2.80 4.67 10.00

2 Dougie Firth Carlton 4s 3 18 4.0 24 5 4.50 6.00 8.00

3 Sriram Leith FAB 2 2 4 2.5 17 1.41 2.00 8.50

4 Abdullah Leith FAB 2 2 10 5.0 30 1 2.00 5.00 15.00

5 Fraser Kentish Carlton 4s 1 4 1.1 7 3.43 4.00 7.00

6 Isaac Foley Carlton 4s 1 21 5.0 31 10 1 4.20 21.00 31.00

7 Hannah Rainey Carlton 4s 1 14 5.0 1 30 1 1 2.80 14.00 30.00

8 Kapil Leith FAB 2 1 14 5.0 30 2.80 14.00 30.00

9 Tahir Leith FAB 2 1 20 5.0 30 1 4.00 20.00 30.00

10 Shiv Soni Leith FAB 2 1 23 3.0 18 2 7.67 23.00 18.00

11 Siva Leith FAB 2 1 22 5.0 30 4.40 22.00 30.00

12 Max d'Ulisse Carlton 4s 1 28 4.0 24 1 7.00 28.00 24.00

13 Jamie Beattie Carlton 4s 1.0 1 6

14 Sanjeev Leith FAB 2 14 4.0 24 1 3.50

15 Rudy Adair Carlton 4s 16 5.0 30 1 3.20

16 Ahmed Leith FAB 2 18 5.0 30 3.60

17 Aleem Leith FAB 2 24 5.0 30 3 1 4.80


